Census data selected:
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TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 03-18-2009

Time:

Record Selected for Analysis

KOMI-LP

Comment

Applicant OMNI BROADCASTING COMPANY,

BDISDTA

Channel 34 ERP 15.
Latitude 036-16- 6
Status APP
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Last update 00000000
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Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station

34 OKLAHOMA CITY

overlap to Digital LPTV station
34 WOODWARD

Station

35 WOODWARD

OK BDISDTA

51.0 dBu F(50,90)

OK BLCT20060206AAR causes

20080512AAFE

OK BSTA20051021ACM

inside contour of Digital LPTV station
34 WOODWARD

Station

35 WOODWARD

OK BDISDTA

20080512AAFE

OK BPCT19970331LH

inside contour of Digital LPTV station
34 WOODWARD

OK BDISDTA

20080512AAF

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete



Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

KA A AR R AR A AR A AR A A A A A A A AR A A AR A AR A A A A A A AR A A A A A A A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR A AR AR R K, kK

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK BDISDTA 2008051 2AAE

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (k Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38AM STRONG CITY OK 55.
38 K38HM WEATHERFORD OK 107.
41 K41Ds WEATHERFORD OK 107.
41 K41BW MOBEETIE TX 120.
42 K42AG STRONG CITY OK 55.

LIC BLTT -199501273G
LIC BLTT -20040813AAL
LIC BLTT -199409021IM
LIC BLTT -19880613IN
LIC BLTT -19971103IM

m)
20 K20BR GAGE, ETC. OK 34.5 LIC BLTVL -198803041IJ
20 K62BQ SAYRE OK 126.4 CP BDISTT -20060719ABN
20 K20DX WEATHERFORD OK 107.9 LIC BLTT -199509111IH
26 960920IQ ENID OK 134.3 APP BPET -19960920I9Q
26 K26EU SAYRE OK 126.4 LIC BLTT -199510201IP
30 K30AE ALVA OK 98.1 LIC BLTT -19820405I9Q
30 K30EF STRONG CITY OK 55.4 LIC BLTT -199409021IK
31 K54CM ELK CITY OK 102.6 CP BDISTT -20070315AAL
31 K31CD CANADIAN, ETC. TX 83.9 LIC BLTTL -198905221IM
32 KXOK-LP ENID OK 141.4 LIC BLTTL -199511061IK
32 K32DF STRONG CITY OK 55.5 LIC BLTT -19920805JC
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK 102.6 CP BDISTT -20060719ABS
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 36.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.7 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
33 K33CQ CANADIAN, ETC. TX 83.9 LIC BLTT -198905121IH
33 K33CF WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 179.5 LIC BLTT -198806231IB
34 K34GG GARDEN CITY KS 223.3 LIC BLTTL —-20050516AAF
34 KCVP-LP CLOVIS NM 397.0 CP BMJPTTL -20000831AHY
34 KCVP-LP CLOVIS NM 397.0 LIC BLTT -19990715JB
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 114.4 CP BDISTT -20060315AEV
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 114.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 102.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 212.9 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 172.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KIDV-LP ALBANY TX 395.4 LIC BLTTA -20041025ACA
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 216.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 NEW DENISON TX 376.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BOX
34 K34KC DUMAS TX 231.9 CP BNPTTL -20000830BLL
34 NEW GAINESVILLE TX 317.5 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLT
34 KZFB-LP PAMPA TX 194.5 LIC BLTTL -20070502AAJ
34 KADY-LP SHERMAN TX 387.5 LIC BLTTL -20070503ABB
34 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 304.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828BED
35 K55BQ HOLLIS OK 172.8 CP BDISTT -20060719ABI
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 0.0 APP BSTA -20051021ACM
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 0.0 CP BPCT -19970331LH
35 K35CE CANADIAN, ETC. TX 83.9 LIC BLTT -198810131ID
36 K36AJ STRONG CITY OK 55.6 LIC BLTT -19950127JF

4
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel Call

20 K20BR GAGE, ETC.

City/State

BLTVL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref. No.

-198803041IJ

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19AA ALTUS OK 201.7 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHU
19 K19GY-D HOLLIS OK 188.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEF
19 K19GZ-D SEILING OK 82.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEK
20 K20JP-D CONCORDIA KS 390.1 CP BDCCDTT -20060929ABRY
20 KBSH-DT HAYS KS 274.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0396
20 K55BV BOISE CITY OK 243.6 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEP
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA OK 115.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS OK 188.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADE
20 KWBT-TV MUSKOGEE OK 364.5 APP BPRM -19990917ABE
20 KDAX-LD AMARILLO TX 223.4 CP BDCCDTL -20081215AAW
20 K20JC-D MEMPHIS TX 196.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGU
20 KXII-DT SHERMAN TX 379.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0419
21 K21IT-D WEATHERFORD OK 140.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADO
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 34.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 34.5 CP BPCT -19970331LH

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K62BQ SAYRE OK BDISTT -20060719ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19AA ALTUS OK 64.6 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHU
19 K19GY-D HOLLIS OK 46.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEF
19 K19GZ-D SEILING OK 125.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEK
20 KVIH-DT CLOVIS NM 342.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0412
20 K55BV BOISE CITY OK 304.2 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEP
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA OK 209.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS OK 46.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWTON OK 144.5 LIC BLTT -20050916AAW
20 KWBT-TV MUSKOGEE OK 360.2 APP BPRM -19990917ABE
20 K20DX WEATHERFORD OK 96.7 LIC BLTT -199509111IH
20 KDAX-LD AMARILLO TX 193.4 CP BDCCDTL -20081215AAW
20 K20JC-D MEMPHIS TX 89.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGU
20 KXII-DT SHERMAN TX 294.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0419
20 960920YP SHERMAN TX 308.5 APP BPCT -19960920YP
20 KTXS-DT SWEETWATER TX 306.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0420
21 K68AU ERICK, ETC OK 0.0 CP BDISTT -20080610ACA
21 K21IT-D WEATHERFORD OK 96.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADO
21 K21IR-D CHILDRESS TX 92.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADF
23 KSWO-DT LAWTON OK 138.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0538
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 126.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 126.4 CP BPCT -19970331LH

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20DX WEATHERFORD OK BLTT -199509111IH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KOCO-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0237
18 KAFU-DT ENID OK 132.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0319
19 K19AA ALTUS OK 108.7 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHU
19 K19GY-D HOLLIS OK 128.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEF
19 K19GZ-D SEILING OK 69.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEK
20 KBSH-DT HAYS KS 380.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0396
20 K55BV BOISE CITY OK 363.4 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEP
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA OK 144.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS OK 128.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADE
20 KWBT-TV MUSKOGEE OK 266.1 APP BPRM -19990917ABE
20 K62BQ SAYRE OK 96.7 CP BDISTT -20060719ABN
20 KOKT-LP SULPHUR OK 191.2 LIC BLTTL -19970414JA
20 KDAX-LD AMARILLO TX 281.7 CP BDCCDTL -20081215AAW
20 K20JC-D MEMPHIS TX 186.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGU
20 KXII-DT SHERMAN TX 239.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0419
20 960920YP SHERMAN TX 269.1 APP BPCT -19960920YP
20 KTXS-DT SWEETWATER TX 364.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0420
21 NEW ENID OK 108.2 ADD BPRM -20000717ACK
21 K21IT-D WEATHERFORD OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADO
21 K21IR-D CHILDRESS TX 180.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADF
23 KSWO-DT LAWTON OK 141.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0538
24 KOKH-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0581
24 KOKH-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
27 KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
27 KFOR-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0684
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 107.9 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 107.9 CP BPCT -19970331LH

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW ENID OK DTVPLN -NPLN1288

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KAFU-DT ENID OK 7 2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0319
19 NEW MUSKOGEE OK 205.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1055
24 KOKH-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 107.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0581
25 KOKHTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 107.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1256
26 KSAS-DT WICHITA KS 171.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0637
26 KOzZJ JOPLIN MO 313.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1280
26 KTEN-DT ADA OK 263.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0649
27 KFOR-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 105.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0684
29 KAQS-DT SHAWNEE OK 140.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0758
30 KAQS SHAWNEE OK 140.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1388



33 KWCV WICHITA KS 155.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1448
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 106.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 106.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1480
41 KTFO TULSA OK 212.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1608
Results for: 26N OK ENID DTVPLN NPLN1288 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 70362 6464.2
not affected by terrain losses 70362 6464.2
lost to NTSC IX 4483 877.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 2.0
lost to all IX 4483 879.6
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 96092010 ENID OK BPET -199609201I0Q

Chan
18
24
24
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
29
29
33
33
33
33
34
34
40
40

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KAFU-DT
KOKH-DT
KOKH-TV
KOKH-TV
KSAS-TV
KSAS-DT
KOzJ
KTEN-DT
KTEN
960930KG
NEW
960621KE
KFOR-TV
KFOR-DT
KTUz-TV
KAQS-DT
KSCw
KSCw
KOCB
KOCB-DT
KOCB
KOMI-LP
KAUT-TV
KAUTTV

City/State
ENID OK
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
WICHITA KS
WICHITA KS
JOPLIN MO
ADA OK
ADA OK
TULSA OK
TULSA OK
TULSA OK
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
SHAWNEE OK
SHAWNEE OK
WICHITA KS
WICHITA KS
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
WOODWARD OK
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY

OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

Dist (k
7.

m)
2
107.8
107.8
107.8
154.1
171.5
313.2
263.9
263.9
179.7
201.7
.6
8
8
8
6
2
2
8
8
8
3
8
8

185

102.
105.
106.
140.
156.
156.
107.
106.
107.
134.
102.
102.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLET
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPET
BPRM
BPET
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BSTA
BLCT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT

BDISDTA

BLCDT
BPRM

-DTVP0319
-DTVP0581
-20041207ACV
-20050621AAN
-20021120AAN
-DTVP0637
-20060427ABK
-DTVP0649
-19991007AAW
-19960930KG
-20000717AEZ
-19960621KE
-20050701ABR
-DTVP0684
-20060707AFM
-DTVP0758
-20071005ADO
-20010717AAW
-20060615AAL
-DTVP0913
-20060206AAR
-20080512AAE
-20060504ACH
-20000328ABD

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel

26

Chan
23
25
25
25
25
25
26

Call
K26EU

City/State
SAYRE OK

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSWO-DT
K25J0-D
K25JP-D
K25JQ-D
K25GI
K25CP
KSAS-TV

City/State
LAWTON OK
ALTUS OK
ELK CITY OK
MAY, ETC. OK
AMARILLO TX
TULIA TX
WICHITA KS

Dist (k

138.
65.
46.

142.

197.

197.

352.

m)
1
7
4
7
2
1
1

Status
PLN
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC

-199510201IP

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT
BLCDT

-DTVP0538

-20061030AEH
-20061030ACZ
-20061024AEP
-20060328AFB
-20060403AIG
-20021120AAN



26 KSAS-DT WICHITA KS 367.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0637

26 KTEN-DT ADA OK 301.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0649

26 KTEN ADA OK 301.2 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
26 960920IQ ENID OK 213.0 APP BPET -19960920I9Q
26 970331SF ENID OK 204.5 APP BPET -19970331SF
26 K26IR-D STRONG CITY OK 71.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAM
26 960930KG TULSA OK 354.1 APP BPET -19960930KG
26 NEW TULSA OK 372.1 APP BPRM -20000717AEZ
26 960621KE TULSA OK 354.0 APP BPET -19960621KE
26 K26IS-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 162.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAG
26 K26IQ0-D MEMPHIS, ETC. TX 89.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGT
26 K26DL WICHITA FALLS TX 173.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060328AJJ
27 K27JN-D ELK CITY OK 46.4 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAD
27 K27J0-D STRONG CITY OK 71.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAK
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 126.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
41 K41KS-D SEILING OK 125.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070328AEL
41 NEW STRONG CITY OK 71.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CHU

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30AE ALVA OK BLTT -198204051IQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KSAS-TV WICHITA KS 144.1 LIC BLCDT -20021120AAN
29 K29HY-D STRONG CITY OK 144.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADJ
29 K29HZ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 68.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAT
30 NEW SPRINGDALE AR 397.2 APP BDCCDTL -20060926AJM
30 K30GD GREAT BEND KS 180.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ACT
30 K30AL IOLA KS 328.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060208AAW
30 KOAM-DT PITTSBURG KS 345.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0787
30 K30JP-D SAYRE OK 209.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADL
30 K30EF STRONG CITY OK 144.6 LIC BLTT -199409021IK
31 KXOK-LP ENID OK 74.7 LIC BLDTL -20080111ACO
31 KLHO-LD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 185.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ABH
31 K31JQ0-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 68.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAQ
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 98.1 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
45 KSNW-DT WICHITA KS 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1300

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30EF STRONG CITY OK BLTT -199409021IK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 K29HY-D STRONG CITY OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADJ
29 K29HZ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 91.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAT
30 K30GD GREAT BEND KS 301.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ACT



30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
34
45

Pr
ne

K30DZ SAN JON NM 313.3 CP
K30HD-D TUCUMCARI NM 379.1 LIC
K30AE ALVA OK 144.6 LIC
K30AE ALVA OK 144.6 CP
K57BB HOLLIS OK 117.5 CP
K30JP-D SAYRE OK 71.1 CP
KXOK-LP ENID OK 168.0 LIC
KLHO-LD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 197.7 CP
K31J0-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 91.3 CP
KBCA-RM BORGER TX 118.2 ADD
KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 55.4 APP
K45JZ2-D ELK CITY OK 55.4 CP

oposed station is beyond the site to
arest cell evaluation distance

BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTA
BDISTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BPRM
BDISDTA
BDCCDTT

-20060403ACP
-20071205ADE
-19820405I9Q

-20060630AHT
-20060719ABH
-20061030ADL
-20080111ACO
-20061025ABH
-20061024AAQ
—-20000906AAE
-20080512AAE
-20061030ACY

A A A A A R R A R A

NTS
Cha

Cha
30
31
31
32
35
46

Res

Ana
Cha

Cha
23
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

C Baseline Analysis

nnel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

31 NEW ELK CITY OK DTVPLN -NPLN1414
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
KAQS SHAWNEE OK 196.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1388
KWCV-DT WICHITA KS 318.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0823
KOET-DT EUFAULA OK 378.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0836
KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 181.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
NEW WOODWARD OK 95.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1504
NEW NORMAN OK 225.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1706

ults for: 31N OK ELK CITY DTVPLN NPLN1414 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 81816 17839.4

not affected by terrain losses 81538 17557.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 37.8

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 37.8

lysis of current record

nnel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

31 K54CM ELK CITY OK BDISTT -20070315AAL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
KSWO-DT LAWTON OK 136.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0538
K30AE ALVA OK 171.2 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHT
K30JP-D SAYRE OK 46.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADL
KWCV-DT WICHITA KS 312.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0823
KSCwW WICHITA KS 313.0 LIC BLCDT -20020501AAQ
KXOK-LP ENID OK 170.5 LIC BLDTL -20080111ACO
KOET-DT EUFAULA OK 357.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0836
K31JU LAWTON OK 111.7 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTI
KLHO-LD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 164.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ABH
K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 134.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAQ
NEW BIG SPRINGS TX 402.9 APP BDCCDTT -20080911ABB
KBCA-RM BORGER TX 151.7 ADD BPRM -20000906AAE
KEYU BORGER TX 231.5 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0O
K31CD CANADIAN, ETC. TX 125.6 LIC BLTTL -19890522IM
K31GL-D DE SOTO TX 373.5 LIC BLDTL -20081110AJA
K31BZ WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 106.2 LIC BLTT -198806231IC
K32IC-D ALTUS OK 80.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK



32
32
34
46
46

K32II-D
K32IB-D
KOMI-LP
K46JL-D
K46AN

QUANAH TX
WICHITA FALLS TX
WOODWARD OK
ALTUS OK

ELK CITY OK

134.
175.
102.

80.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

ODN O I

Cp
Cp
APP
Cp
LIC

BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDISDTA
BDCCDTT
BLTT

-20061023AGZ
-20061027ADM
-20080512AAE
-20061030AEB
-199201161IH

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
34

Call
K30AE
K30JP-D
KWCV-DT
KSCw
K54CM
KXOK-LP
KLHO-LD
K31JQ-D
KBCA-RM
KEYU
K32IC-D
KOMI-LP

Call
K31CD

City/State
ALVA OK
SAYRE OK
WICHITA KS
WICHITA KS
ELK CITY OK
ENID OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
WOODWARD, ETC. OK
BORGER TX
BORGER TX
ALTUS OK
WOODWARD OK

City/State
CANADIAN, ETC.

X

Dist (

m)
178.9
117.0
315.5
316.3
125.6
.7

1

8

8

4

7

9

224

272.
110.
63.
155.
182.
83.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
ADD
LIC
CP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-198905221IM

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTA
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDISTT
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BPRM
BLCDT
BDCCDTT
BDISDTA

-20060630AHT
-20061030ADL
-DTVP0823

-20020501AAQ
-20070315AAL
-20080111ACO
-20061025ABH
-20061024AAQ
—-20000906AAE
-20050210ALO
-20061030AEK
-20080512AAE

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

32

Chan
24
24
25
29
29
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33

Call
KOKH-DT
KOKH-TV
KOKH-TV
KTUz-TV
KAQS-DT
KXOK-LP
KLHO-LD
K31JQ-D
K32IC-D
KETA-DT
K32DF
K32IW-D
K32I0-D
K32II-D
K32IB-D
K33JM-D
KOCB

Call
KXOK-LP

ENID OK

City/State
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
SHAWNEE OK
SHAWNEE OK
ENID OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
WOODWARD, ETC. OK
ALTUS OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
STRONG CITY OK
TULSA OK
TULSA OK
QUANAH TX
WICHITA FALLS TX
MOORELAND, ETC. OK
OKLAHOMA CITY OK

City/State

Dist (

lOO.
100.
100.
99.
133.
0.
120.
126.
236.
100.
168.
lel.
168.
295.
290.
126.
100.

m)
5
5
5
5
3
0
2
5
7
2
1
5
2
6
5
5
5

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

-199511061IK

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
DTVPLN
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BLCDT

-DTVP0581
-20041207ACV
-20050621AAN
-20060707AFM
-DTVP0758
-20080111ACO
-20061025ABH
-20061024AAQ
-20061030AEK
-DTVP0875
-19920805JC
-20081211AAD
-20070511ABL
-20061023AGZ
-20061027ADM
-20061024AAW
-20060615AAL



33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 99.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913

34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 141.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
39 KWTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 LIC BLCDT —-20050330AJN
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 100.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1101

40 KAUT-TV ~OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 LIC BLCDT -20060504ACH
40 KAUTTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 95.4 LIC BPRM -20000328ABD
46 KOCM NORMAN OK 95.4 LIC BLCT -20080317AAH
47 K47LB-D SEILING OK 102.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEF

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32DF STRONG CITY OK BLTT -19920805JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KXOK-LP ENID OK 168.1 LIC BLDTL -20080111ACO
31 KLHO-LD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 197.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ABH
31 K31JQ-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 91.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAQ
31 KBCA-RM BORGER TX 118.2 ADD BPRM -20000906AAE
32 KENW PORTALES NM 373.3 LIC BLEDT -20030219ADP
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 128.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK
32 KXOK-LP ENID OK 168.1 LIC BLTTL -199511061IK
32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 190.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
32 K32IW-D TULSA OK 317.6 CP BDCCDTT -20081211AAD
32 K32I0-D TULSA OK 321.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070511ABL
32 K32II-D QUANAH TX 175.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGZ
32 K32IB-D WICHITA FALLS TX 230.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 91.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 55.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
47 K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 55.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAE
47 K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 117.3 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAH
47 K47LT-D SAYRE OK 71.0 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAI
47 K47LB-D SEILING OK 66.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEF

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK BDISTT -20060719ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 80.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK
32 K32II-D QUANAH TX 134.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGZ
32 K32IB-D WICHITA FALLS TX 175.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 313.0 APP BSTA -20071005ADO
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 313.0 LIC BLCT -20010717AAW
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 134.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 162.6 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 163.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913



33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 231.5 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 K33CQ CANADIAN, ETC. TX 125.6 LIC BLTT -198905121IH

33 KDAF DALLAS TX 378.4 APP BSTA -20090219ABG
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 378.4 LIC BLCT -20000821ACP
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 315.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 391.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAA
33 K33CF WELLINGTON, ETC. TX 106.2 LIC BLTT -198806231IB

34 K56AY BEAVER OK 197.8 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 110.3 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 84.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 102.6 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 135.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 80.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADY
48 K48AP ELK CITY, ETC. OK 0.0 LIC BLTT -19881215IB

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK BDCCDTT -20061024AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 214.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 207.2 APP BSTA -20071005ADO
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 207.2 LIC BLCT -20010717AAW
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK 134.3 CP BDISTT -20060719ABS
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 196.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 196.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 266.3 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 K33CQ CANADIAN, ETC. TX 110.8 LIC BLTT -198905121H
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 414.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 115.5 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 134.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 208.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 36.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 13 K33JM-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A OK MOORELAND, ETC. BDCCDTT 20061024AAW CP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 17846 2638.8

not affected by terrain losses 17846 2638.8

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis
Results for: 33A OK MOORELAND, ETC. BDCCDTT 20061024AAW CP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 0.5 kw



Potential

34A OK WOODWARD

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses

lost
lost
lost
lost

to
to
to
to

addi
ATV
all

Percent new IX

Worst case new IX

NTSC IX

tional IX by ATV
IX only
IX

BDISDTA

0.8293%

0.8293%

Scenario

POPULATION
17846
17846

0
148
148
148

1

AREA

2
2

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

20080512AAE APP

(sqg km)
638.
638.

0.
60.
60.
60.

QO 00 00 O O

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK DTVPLN -DTVP0913
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
33 KWCV WICHITA KS 248.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1448
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 333.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1459
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1480
Results for: 33A OK OKLAHOMA CITY DTVPLN DTVP0913 PLN
HAAT 369.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1078892 18639.5
not affected by terrain losses 1078892 18633.6
lost to NTSC IX 18 30.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 37865 1671.5
lost to ATV IX only 37883 1684.4
lost to all IX 37883 1702.3
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK DTVPLN -NPLN1480
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 NEW ENID OK 106.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1288
27 KFOR-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0684
32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
34 NEW EUREKA SPRINGS AR 344.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1467
35 KRSCTV CLAREMORE OK 192.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1503
35 NEW WOODWARD OK 193.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1504
41 KTFO TULSA OK 172.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1608
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 3.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY DTVPLN NPLN1480 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1078892 18639.5
not affected by terrain losses 1078673 18555.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

14



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK BLCDT -20060615AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875

33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 250.2 APP BSTA -20071005ADO
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 250.2 LIC BLCT -20010717AAW
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 337.7 APP BSTA -20090219ABG
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 337.7 LIC BLCT -20000821ACP
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.0 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 193.7 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK DTVPLN -DTVP0913

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875

33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 249.0 APP BSTA -20071005ADO
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 249.0 LIC BLCT -20010717AAW
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 338.8 APP BSTA -20090219ABG
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 338.8 LIC BLCT -20000821ACP
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.2 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 193.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33CQ CANADIAN, ETC. TX BLTT -198905121H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 182.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 316.3 APP BSTA -20071005ADO
33 KSCwW WICHITA KS 316.3 LIC BLCT -20010717AAW
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK 125.6 CP BDISTT -20060719ABS
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 110.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 264.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 264.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 155.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 155.4 LIC BLTTL -20011203AAQ
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 317.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 84.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 125.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 155.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 83.9 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE



34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 182.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
48 K58AX BUFFALO OK 92.8 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEL
Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33CF WELLINGTON, ETC. TX BLTT -198806231IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32IC-D ALTUS OK 77.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEK
32 K32II-D QUANAH TX 74.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGZ
32 K32IB-D WICHITA FALLS TX 174.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK 106.2 CP BDISTT -20060719ABS
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 215.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 260.4 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 261.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 161.5 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 161.5 LIC BLTTL -20011203AAQ
33 KWAB-TV BIG SPRING TX 301.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040324AFC
33 KWAB-DT BIG SPRING TX 302.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0920
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 388.2 APP BSTA -20090219ABG
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 388.2 LIC BLCT -20000821ACP
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 209.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
33 K33HG QUANAH TX 74.9 LIC BLTT -20051129ADX
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 106.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 111.4 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 35.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 179.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 38.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 77.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADY

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34GG GARDEN CITY KS BLTTL -20050516AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 205.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
34 K34IX-D NORTH PLATTE NE 350.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061005AAY
34 KSNB-DT SUPERIOR NE 344.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0945
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 129.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 320.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 368.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 223.3 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 395.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
32
32
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
38
49
49

el Call
KCVP-LP

CLOVIS NM

City/State

Application Ref. No.
-20000831AHY

BMJPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KENW-DT
KENW
KCPN-LP
KJTV-LD
K34FU
K34HF-D
K34EZ
K34EZ
K34GU
K34GL
K56AY
K34JK-D
K56BQ
K34JJ-D
KOMI-LP
K34JI-D
K34KC
K35CG
KOBR-DT
K49BY
K49BY

City/State
PORTALES NM
PORTALES NM
AMARILLO TX
LUBBOCK TX
ARREY & DERRY NM
CUBA NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FORT SUMNER NM
SANTA ROSA NM
BEAVER OK
ELK CITY OK
FREDERICK OK
HOLLIS OK
WOODWARD OK
CHILDRESS TX
DUMAS TX
BOVINA TX
ROSWELL NM
CLOVIS NM
CLOVIS NM

Dist (k

106.

20.
lel.
lel.
405.
373.

64.

64.
105.
146.

357

373.
379.
313.
397.
273.
193.

35.
128.

20.

20.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

m) Status

3 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLEDT

6 CP BDFCDTL
5 CP MOD BMPDTL
2 APP BDECDTT
3 LIC BLDTT

1 CP BDECDTT
1 LIC BLTT

1 LIC BLTT

1 CP BDECDTT
.7 CP BDFCDTT
5 CP BDCCDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
2 CP BDCCDTT
0 APP BDISDTA
4 CP BDCCDTT
6 CP BNPTTL
5 CP BDECDTT
9 PLN DTVPLN
9 CP BDECDTT
9 CP BPTT

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP0872

-20030219ADP
-20060403ACV
-20070608AAV
-20060323AAC
-20060718ABG
-20060329ANH
-20000707AEH
-20060105AAU
-20070914AAD
-20070131ADZ
-20061030AAS
-20061026AEM
-20061030ACX
-20080512AAE
-20061024ADG
-20000830BLL
-20060403ACO
-DTVP1059

-20060331AUT
-20060331ATP

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record

Chann
34

Chan
32
32
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
38
49

el Call
KCVP-LP

CLOVIS NM

City/State

Application Ref. No.
-19990715JB

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KENW-DT
KENW
KCPN-LP
KJTV-LD
K34FU
K34HF-D
K34EZ
K34EZ
K34GU
K34GL
K56AY
K34JK-D
K56BQ
K34JJ-D
KOMI-LP
K34JI-D
K34KC
K35CG
KOBR-DT
K49BY

City/State
PORTALES NM
PORTALES NM
AMARILLO TX
LUBBOCK TX
ARREY & DERRY NM
CUBA NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FOREST/MCALISTER NM
FORT SUMNER NM
SANTA ROSA NM
BEAVER OK
ELK CITY OK
FREDERICK OK
HOLLIS OK
WOODWARD OK
CHILDRESS TX
DUMAS TX
BOVINA TX
ROSWELL NM
CLOVIS NM

Dist (k

106.
20.
lel.
lel.
405.
373.
64.
64.
105.

146

357.
373.
379.
313.
397.
273.
193.

35.
128.

20.

m) Status

3 PLN DTVPLN
9 LIC BLEDT

6 CP BDFCDTL
5 CP MOD BMPDTL
2 APP BDEFCDTT
3 LIC BLDTT

1 CP BDEFCDTT
1 LIC BLTT

1 LIC BLTT

.1 CP BDEFCDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
5 CP BDCCDTT
7 CP BDFCDTT
2 CP BDCCDTT
0 APP BDISDTA
4 CP BDCCDTT
6 CP BNPTTL
5 CP BDEFCDTT
9 PLN DTVPLN
9 CP BDEFCDTT

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP0872

-20030219ADP
-20060403ACV
-20070608AAV
-20060323AAC
-20060718ABG
-20060329ANH
-20000707AEH
-20060105AAU
-20070914AAD
-20070131ADZ
-20061030AAS
-20061026AEM
-20061030ACX
-20080512AAE
-20061024ADG
-20000830BLL
-20060403ACO
-DTVP1059

-20060331AUT



49 K49BY CLOVIS NM 20.9 CP BPTT -20060331ATP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A R A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K56AY BEAVER OK BDISTT -20060315AEV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 115.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 200.1 cCP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 362.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 197.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 301.2 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 239.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 307.3 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 114.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 266.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KZFB-LP PAMPA TX 173.4 LIC BLTTL -20070502AA0
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 114.4 CP BPCT -19970331LH

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K56AY BEAVER OK BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 115.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 200.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
34 K34EZ FOREST/MCALISTER NM 362.0 CP BDEFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 426 .5 CP BDEFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 197.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 301.2 CP BDEFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 239.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 307.3 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 114.4 APP BDISDTA —-20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 266.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 114.4 CP BPCT -19970331LH
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 22  K56AY

Before Analysis

Results for: 34A OK BEAVER BDEFCDTT 20070131ADZ CP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 4440 3534.4

not affected by terrain losses 4440 3529.5



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 34A OK BEAVER BDFCDTT 20070131ADZ CP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 4440 3534.4
not affected by terrain losses 4440 3529.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 39 107.5
lost to ATV IX only 39 107.5
lost to all IX 39 107.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP
Percent new IX = 0.8784%
Worst case new IX 0.8784% Scenario 1

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call

34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK

City/State

23

Application Ref. No.

BDC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

CDTT -20061030AAS

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K56EY ELK CITY OK 0.0 CP BDISTT -20060719ABS
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 134.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 409.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 197.8 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 110.3 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 84.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 162.6 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 102.6 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 135.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 373.5 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 102.6 CP BPCT -19970331LH
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 175.3 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 23  K34JK-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 34A OK ELK CITY BDCCDTT 20061030AAS CP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 1.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 33219 3131.7
not affected by terrain losses 33219 3131.7
lost to NTSC IX 33 11.9

lost to additional IX by ATV 13 12.9



lost to ATV IX only 13 15.

lost to all IX 46 24.
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scena
34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR LIC
34A OK HOLLIS BDCCDTT 20061030ACX CP

After Analysis

Results for: 34A OK ELK CITY BDCCDTT 2006
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 1.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg
within Noise Limited Contour 33219 3131.
not affected by terrain losses 33219 3131.
lost to NTSC IX 33 11.
lost to additional IX by ATV 486 134.
lost to ATV IX only 486 140.
lost to all IX 519 1l46.
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scena
34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR LIC
34A OK HOLLIS BDCCDTT 20061030ACX CP
34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP
Percent new IX = 1.4259%
Worst case new IX 1.4259% Scenario 1
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK BDFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
34 K34EZ FOREST/MCALISTER NM 428.6 CP
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 301.2 CP
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 110.3 CP
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 78.6 CP
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 194.3 LIC
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 212.9 APP
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 106.3 CP
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 278.3 CP
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 72.3 CP

Proposal causes no interference

-20061026AEM

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLCT

BDISDTA
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTL

-20060329ANH
-20070131ADZ
-20061030AAS
-20061030ACX
-20060206AAR
-20080512AAE
-20061024ADG
-20081117ABC
-20060403ADA

A A A A A R A R R A
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK BDCCDTT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 208.3 CP

-20061030ACX

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT

-20061024AAW



33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 195.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
34 K34EZ FOREST/MCALISTER NM 357.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 239.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 84.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 78.6 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 229.2 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 172.8 APP BDISDTA —-20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 51.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 355.2 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
35 K55BQ HOLLIS OK 0.0 CP BDISTT -20060719ABI
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 149.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A
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NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK DTVPLN -NPLN1480

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 NEW ENID OK 106.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1288
27 KFOR-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0684
32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
34 NEW EUREKA SPRINGS AR 344.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1467
35 KRSCTV CLAREMORE OK 192.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1503
35 NEW WOODWARD OK 193.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1504
41 KTFO TULSA OK 172.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1608
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 3.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY DTVPLN NPLN1480 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1078892 18639.5
not affected by terrain losses 1078673 18555.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK BLCT -20060206AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 960920IQ ENID OK 107.8 APP BPET -199609201I0Q
26 970331SF ENID OK 51.4 APP BPET -19970331SF
27 KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 5.4 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
27 KFOR-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 2.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0684
32 KETA-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0875
33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 1.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
34 KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 332.0 LIC BLCT -20050124AFT
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 193.7 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KRSC-TV CLAREMORE OK 193.8 CP BPET -20060406AAL
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 193.7 CP BPCT -19970331LH
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 4.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 4



Scenario 1 Affected station 26 KOCB
Before Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4
not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

After Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4
not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 276 72.5
lost to all IX 276 72.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP
Percent new IX = 0.0247%

Result key: 5

Scenario 2 Affected station 26 KOCB

Before Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4
not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4
lost to NTSC IX 22 11.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 22 11.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
26N OK ENID BPET 19970331SF APP

After Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4
not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4
lost to NTSC IX 22 11.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 276 72.5
lost to all IX 298 84.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

26N OK ENID BPET 19970331SF APP
34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP
Percent new IX = 0.0247%

Result key: 6

Scenario 3 Affected station 26 KOCB

Before Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4

not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

After Analysis

Results for: 34N OK OKLAHOMA CITY BLCT 20060206AAR LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1117156 21568.4
not affected by terrain losses 1116594 21433.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 276 72.5
lost to all IX 276 72.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP
Percent new IX = 0.0247%
Worst case new IX 0.0247% Scenario 1

A A R A A R A R R A
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KIDV-LP ALBANY TX BLTTA -20041025ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 294.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 188.1 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 228.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 362.2 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 395.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 NEW ABILENE TX 44.8 APP BNPTTL -20000810AAH
34 NEW ABILENE TX 40.1 APP BNPTTL -20000802ACZ
34 NEW ABILENE TX 60.9 APP BNPTTL -20000818ABC
34 K34FM AUSTIN TX 306.7 APP BDFCDTT -20060331BGL
34 NEW BROWNWOOD TX 118.4 APP BNPTTL -20000830BMM
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 205.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KTWC-LD CROCKETT TX 403.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 229.8 APP BMPTTL -20040105AGW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 229.8 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
34 NEW RANGER TX 74.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831CBN
34 NEW SAN ANGELO TX 161.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830BOB
34 NEW SAN ANGELO TX 168.4 APP BNPTTL -20000830AKF
34 NEW SAN ANTONIO TX 373.7 APP BDCCDTL -20070514AAV
34 NEW SAN ANTONIO TX 373.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKH
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 155.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
49 NEW ABILENE TX 37.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831CIT
49 K49HT COMMANCHE TX 139.8 APP BDFCDTL -20061030AAE

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R A
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX BDCCDTT -20061024ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 177.2 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 183.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 322.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 411.1 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 266.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 135.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 106.3 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 51.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 278.8 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 216.2 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 364.7 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 166.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 NEW DENISON TX BNPTTL -20000830BQX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KTEN-DT ADA OK 47.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0649

26 KTEN ADA OK 47.3 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
30 KMPX-DT DECATUR TX 127.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 90.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAA
34 KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 355.3 LIC BLCT -20050124AFT
34 K34FH LITTLE ROCK AR 374.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060328AAE
34 KMSS-DT SHREVEPORT LA 273.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939

34 KMSS-TV  SHREVEPORT LA 273.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAB
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 302.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 246.5 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 321.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 202.3 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 376.0 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 352.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KTWC-LD CROCKETT TX 308.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 158.5 APP BMPTTL -20040105AGW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 158.5 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
34 NEW GAINESVILLE TX 72.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLT
34 KADY-LP SHERMAN TX 29.3 LIC BLTTL -20070503ABB
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 193.7 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R A
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Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34KC DUMAS TX BNPTTL -20000830BLL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBCA-RM BORGER TX 99.7 ADD BPRM -20000906AAE
31 KEYU BORGER TX 59.4 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0O
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 59.3 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
34 KCVP-LP CLOVIS NM 193.6 CP BMJPTTL -20000831AHY
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 195.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 264.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 167.0 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 251.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 311.6 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 233.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 231.9 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 225.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KZFB-LP PAMPA TX 80.4 LIC BLTTL -20070502AA0
35 K35CG BOVINA TX 162.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ACO
49 K49JL-D AMARILLO TX 67.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061004AAH

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 NEW GAINESVILLE TX BNPTTL -20000830BLT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KTEN-DT ADA OK 67.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0649

26 KTEN ADA OK 67.9 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
30 KMPX-DT DECATUR TX 136.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 161.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAA
34 KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 393.7 LIC BLCT -20050124AFT
34 KMSS-DT SHREVEPORT LA 342.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939

34 KMSS-TV  SHREVEPORT LA 342.2 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAB
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 235.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 174.2 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 249.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 166.0 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 317.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 280.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KTWC-LD CROCKETT TX 348.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 166.5 LIC BLTTL -20070403AAG
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 166.5 APP BMPTTL -20040105AGW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 166.5 APP BPTTL -20081010BGV
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 166.5 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
34 NEW DENISON TX 72.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830BQX
34 KADY-LP SHERMAN TX 72.3 LIC BLTTL -20070503ABB
34 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX 98.6 APP BNPTTL -20000828BED
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 124.2 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
49 K4917 ARDMORE OK 7.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828APJ
49 K49GC LAWTON OK 123.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060330ADO

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KZFB-LP PAMPA TX BLTTL -20070502AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBCA-RM BORGER TX 51.6 ADD BPRM -20000906AAE
31 KEYU BORGER TX 46.5 LIC BLCDT -20050210AL0O
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 46.6 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ACV
33 KCPN-LP AMARILLO TX 46.6 LIC BLTTL -20011203AAQ
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 227.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 309.9 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 173.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 185.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 232.8 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 154.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 346.6 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 194.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 144.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 K34KC DUMAS TX 80.4 CP BNPTTL -20000830BLL
35 K35CG BOVINA TX 167.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ACO
49 K49JL-D AMARILLO TX 53.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061004AAH

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KADY-LP SHERMAN TX BLTTL -20070503ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KTEN-DT ADA OK 73.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0649

26 KTEN ADA OK 73.0 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
27 KDFI DALLAS TX 133.9 LIC BLCT -20010720ACB
30 KMPX-DT DECATUR TX 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

30 KMPX DECATUR TX 129.3 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
32 KDAF-DT DALLAS TX 129.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0882

33 KDAF DALLAS TX 133.9 APP BSTA -20090219ABG
33 KDAF DALLAS TX 133.9 LIC BLCT -20000821ACP
33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 94.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAA
34 KPBI EUREKA SPRINGS AR 383.7 LIC BLCT -20050124AFT
34 K34FH LITTLE ROCK AR 393.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060328AAE
34 KMSS-DT SHREVEPORT LA 270.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939

34 KMSS-TV  SHREVEPORT LA 270.8 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAB
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 308.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 242 .5 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 319.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 221.9 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 387.5 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34FM AUSTIN TX 393.3 APP BDFCDTT -20060331BGL
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 346.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KTWC-LD CROCKETT TX 286.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 129.3 LIC BLTTL -20070403AAG
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 129.3 APP BMPTTL -20040105AGW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 129.3 APP BPTTL -20081010BGV
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 129.3 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
34 NEW DENISON TX 29.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830BQX
34 NEW GAINESVILLE TX 72.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLT
35 KDFW-DT DALLAS TX 129.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0994

35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 183.6 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA



36 KDFI-DT DALLAS TX 129.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1035
36 KDFI DALLAS TX 133.9 CP BPCDT -20080723AAS
41 KXAS-DT FORT WORTH TX 129.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176
42 KINZ-DT ARLINGTON TX 129.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1210
42 KPXD ARLINGTON TX 129.2 LIC BLCDT -20021028AA0
48 KSTR-TV IRVING TX 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20020909AAM
48 KHSX-DT IRVING TX 129.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1401
49 KSTR-TV IRVING TX 133.9 LIC BLCT -20001116ABS
49 KSTR-TV IRVING TX 133.9 APP BSTA -20081208AAD

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 NEW WICHITA FALLS TX BNPTTL -20000828BED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 403.5 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 206.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 108.4 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 186.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 212.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 304.7 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34FM AUSTIN TX 380.2 APP BDFCDTT -20060331BGL
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 202.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
34 KTWC-LD CROCKETT TX 371.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APW
34 KJJM-LP DALLAS & MESQUITE TX 170.2 CP BDFCDTL -20081117ABC
34 NEW GAINESVILLE TX 98.6 APP BNPTTL -20000830BLT
34 NEW RANGER TX 135.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831CBN
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 37.3 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
49 K49GC LAWTON OK 99.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060330ADO

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K55BQ HOLLIS OK BDISTT -20060719ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 84.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 78.6 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 172.8 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 51.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 172.8 CP BPCT -19970331LH
35 K35CG BOVINA TX 280.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ACO
35 KDFW-DT DALLAS TX 355.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0994
35 KJTV-DT LUBBOCK TX 234.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0996
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 234.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW
35 K35EM QUITAQUE TX 125.9 LIC BLTT -19960122J0F
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 149.4 LIC BLTTL -19900423JN
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 149.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
36 K36AB LAWTON OK 141.1 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHQ
36 K36IY-D WEATHERFORD OK 128.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEC



50 K50KE-D ALTUS OK 42.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADW

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A R A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW WOODWARD OK DTVPLN -NPLN1504

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1480
35 NEW -DT HUTCHINSON KS 250.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0977
35 KRSCTV CLAREMORE OK 344.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1503
35 KJTV-DT LUBBOCK TX 378.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0996

Results for: 35N OK WOODWARD DTVPLN NPLN1504 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 31377 11368.6
not affected by terrain losses 31367 11257.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 1.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 1.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

35 KUOK WOODWARD OK BSTA -20051021ACM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 0.0 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KMTW HUTCHINSON KS 253.0 LIC BLCDT -20030117AAE
35 NEW -DT HUTCHINSON KS 250.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0977
35 KRSC-TV CLAREMORE OK 344.2 CP BPET -20060406AAL
35 KJTV-DT LUBBOCK TX 378.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0996
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 378.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW
50 KOPX OKLAHOMA CITY OK 191.4 CP BPCT -20011106AAA

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK BPCT -19970331LH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 0.0 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KMTW HUTCHINSON KS 253.0 LIC BLCDT -20030117AAE
35 NEW -DT HUTCHINSON KS 250.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0977
35 KRSC-TV CLAREMORE OK 344.2 CP BPET -20060406AAL
35 KJTV-DT LUBBOCK TX 378.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0996
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 378.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW



50 KOPX OKLAHOMA CITY OK 191.4 CP BPCT -20011106AAA
Proposal causes no interference

A R R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35CE CANADIAN, ETC. TX BLTT -198810131ID

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 84 4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 125.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 155.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 83.9 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 182.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
35 KMTW HUTCHINSON KS 326.7 LIC BLCDT -20030117AAE
35 NEW -DT HUTCHINSON KS 323.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0977
35 K55BQ HOLLIS OK 155.4 CP BDISTT -20060719ABI
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 83.9 CP BPCT -19970331LH
35 K35CG BOVINA TX 281.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ACO
35 KJTV-DT LUBBOCK TX 317.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0996
35 KJTV-TV LUBBOCK TX 317.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20061213AFW
35 KJBO-LP WICHITA FALLS TX 292.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060403ADA
36 K36IY-D WEATHERFORD OK 159.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEC

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36AJd STRONG CITY OK BLTT -19950127JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 55.6 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 55.6 CP BPCT -19970331LH
36 KRSC-TV CLAREMORE OK 363.9 LIC BLEDT -20061011AAM
36 KRSC-DT CLAREMORE OK 363.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1031
36 K36AB LAWTON OK 175.5 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHQ
36 KCHM-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK 197.5 APP BMPTTA -20050707AAW
36 KCHM-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK 190.9 CP BMJPTTA -20040504ABL
36 K36IY-D WEATHERFORD OK 83.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEC
36 KTMO-LP AMARILLO TX 209.7 CP BMJPTTL -20000830BPV

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38AM STRONG CITY OK BLTT -199501273G



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBCA-RM BORGER TX 118.2 ADD BPRM -20000906AAE
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 55.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
38 K38GH RUSSELL KS 353.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AQ0
38 K28JB WICHITA KS 293.4 CP BDISDTT -20060328AJT
38 K38GL LAWTON OK 166.9 LIC BLTTA -20031008AAD
38 K38AK PONCA CITY OK 251.6 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHO
38 KOED-DT TULSA OK 353.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1063
38 K38HM WEATHERFORD OK 83.8 LIC BLTT -20040813AAL
38 K38KH-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 91.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADK
38 K63GN BOVINA, ETC. TX 326.3 CP BDISDTL -20081014ADP
39 K39JH-D STRONG CITY OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38HM WEATHERFORD OK BLTT -20040813AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 107.9 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
38 K38KG-D FORT SMITH AR 395.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHD
38 K38GH RUSSELL KS 380.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AQ0
38 K28JB WICHITA KS 275.8 CP BDISDTT -20060328AJT
38 K38GL LAWTON OK 106.1 LIC BLTTA -20031008AAD
38 KOHC-CA OKLAHOMA CITY OK 117.0 LIC BLTTA -20050808ACU
38 K38AK PONCA CITY OK 205.7 CP BDFCDTA -20060630AHO
38 K38AM STRONG CITY OK 83.8 LIC BLTT -199501273G
38 KOED-DT TULSA OK 281.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1063
38 K38KH-D WOODWARD, ETC. OK 129.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADK
38 K63GN BOVINA, ETC. TX 389.6 CP BDISDTL -20081014ADP
38 KVEW-LP FORT WORTH TX 361.0 CP BDFCDTL -20081205ADK
39 KWTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20050330AJN
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 111.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1101
39 K39JH-D STRONG CITY OK 83.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADA
40 KAUT-TV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20060504ACH
40 KAUTTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BPRM -20000328ABD
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204
52 KSBI OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 APP BSTA -20070628ABJ
52 KSBI OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 APP BPCT -20071116ABP
52 KSBI OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.9 LIC BLCT -20001204AIT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41DS WEATHERFORD OK BLTT -19940902IM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)

33 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAL
33 KOCB-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913

34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 112.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 107.9 APP BDISDTA —-20080512AAE
39 KWTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLCDT —-20050330AJN
39 KWTV-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 111.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1101

40 KAUT-TV ~OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20060504ACH
40 KAUTTV OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BPRM -20000328ABD
40 K40JP-D SAYRE OK 96.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAT
41 KCYH-LP ARDMORE OK 204.7 CP BDISTTL -20060720ACX
41 KCYH-LP ARDMORE OK 201.1 APP BDFCDTL -20081208ABQ
41 NEW LAWTON OK 106.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830BTJ
41 KXOC-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 LIC BLTTL -20060203AAZ
41 KXOC-LP OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.0 APP BSTA -20050721ADG
41 K41KS-D SEILING OK 69.8 CP BDCCDTT -20070328AEL
41 NEW STRONG CITY OK 83.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630CHU
41 KXAS-DT FORT WORTH TX 361.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176

41 K41KW-D LUBBOCK TX 360.1 CP BDISDTL -20080425AAS
41 KSWR-LP SWEETWATER TX 366.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABE
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 113.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

42 K42IB-D SAYRE OK 96.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADG
42 K42IC-D WEATHERFORD OK 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADI
42 KAWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 179.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABA

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41BW MOBEETIE TX BLTT -198806131IN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 120.2 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
40 K40JP-D SAYRE OK 86.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAT
41 KLKT-LP LIBERAL KS 165.0 LIC BLTTL -20050516AAE
41 KCYH-LP ARDMORE OK 338.8 APP BDFCDTL -20081208ABQ
41 K41KS-D SEILING OK 149.5 CP BDCCDTT -20070328AEL
41 NEW STRONG CITY OK 84.7 APP BSEDTT -20060630CHU
41 KEYU-LP AMARILLO TX 123.3 LIC BLTTL -20040923ACX
41 K41KW-D LUBBOCK TX 262.4 CP BDISDTL -20080425AAS
41 KSWR-LP SWEETWATER TX 346.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABE
42 K42IB-D SAYRE OK 86.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADG
42 K42IC-D WEATHERFORD OK 160.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADI

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AG STRONG CITY OK BLTT -19971103IM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)

34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK 55.4 APP BDISDTA -20080512AAE
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 55.4 CP BPCT -19970331LH
41 K41KS-D SEILING OK 66.6 CP BDCCDTT -20070328AEL
41 NEW STRONG CITY OK 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CHU
42 960528KP WICHITA KS 301.3 APP BPET -19960528KP
42 960726KJ WICHITA KS 288.6 APP BPET -19960726KJ
42 960920KJ WICHITA KS 288.7 APP BPET -19960920KJ
42 960930KH WICHITA KS 288.6 APP BPET -19960930KH
42 KTLC-DT OKLAHOMA CITY OK 191.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1204

42 K42IB-D SAYRE OK 71.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADG
42 KMYT-TV TULSA OK 352.9 LIC BLCDT -20021112ABD
42 KTFO-DT TULSA OK 354.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1205

42 K42IC-D WEATHERFORD OK 83.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADI
42 KAWF-LD WICHITA FALLS TX 230.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ABA
43 K34JM-D LIBERAL KS 181.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ASF
43 K43KS-D ALTUS OK 128.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADT
43 K43KT-D ELK CITY OK 55.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADZ
43 K43KJ-D LAWTON OK 183.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061004AAG
43 K43KU-D SEILING OK 66.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEB

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 KOMI-LP WOODWARD OK BDISDTA -20080512AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 K33JM-D MOORELAND, ETC. OK 36.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AAW
34 K34E7Z FOREST/MCALISTER NM 418.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ANH
34 K56AY BEAVER OK 114.4 CP BDFCDTT -20070131ADZ
34 K34JK-D ELK CITY OK 102.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AAS
34 K56BQ FREDERICK OK 212.9 CP BDFCDTT -20061026AEM
34 K34JJ-D HOLLIS OK 172.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ACX
34 KOCB OKLAHOMA CITY OK 193.7 LIC BLCT -20060206AAR
34 K34JI-D CHILDRESS TX 216.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024ADG
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 0.0 CP BPCT -19970331LH
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 7

Scenario 1 Affected station 45 KOMI-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 34A OK WOODWARD BDISDTA 20080512AAE APP

HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 28857 9366.5

not affected by terrain losses 28857 9363.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 671 508.7

lost to ATV IX only 671 508.7

lost to all IX 671 508.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
33A OK MOORELAND, ETC. BDCCDTT 20061024AAW CP

34A OK ELK CITY BDCCDTT 20061030AAS CP



A A A A A R A R R A
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